

n

SLP(C)No. 21049 OF 2001  
ITEM No.14

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21049/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2001 in WA 1474/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A. ELIAS AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

O.M. ELIYAS AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Fazlin Anam, adv.  
Mr. Sajikoduvath, adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Heard Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior counsel  
appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks. Dasti  
service is also permitted. Mr. A.Raghunath, advocate who  
is appearing on caveat for respondent No.1 waives notice  
and undertakes to file counter affidavit within four weeks.  
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

As an interim measure and without prejudice to the  
rights and contentions of the parties it is ordered that  
status-quo regarding management of the institution shall be  
maintained until further orders.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Asha Joshi)  
Court Master